RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONL'

06-13-2002

OMMERCE emark Office t No. 17,924

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and The Commissioner	Pleaserre	10212	1080	J			
or copy thereof.		2 Name and addre	on of roo	olvina portvíja	,c).		
Out TO PM 3. 3			dress of receiving party(ies):				
Kou-Chang Liu; Amber Mar e Fortune; Geoffrey Fenn Carlow; Timothy Dale Ferguson; Roger Edward Heath NCE Wendler, Jr.; Daniel John Vander Heiden; and Heath NCE SECTION Internal Address: 401 North Lake Street Neonab Wisconsin 54956						Inc.	
Wendler Jr : Daniel John Vander Heiden: and Health NCE	SECTION	Internal Address:	401 North Lake Street Neenah, Wisconsin 54956				
David Van Wychen	are 11014						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Street Address:		401 North Lake Street			
attached?		City Neenah	State	Wisconsin	Zip	54956	
		,	-				
Nature of Conveyance		Additional name(s)	& addres	ss(es) a ttaç he	d?		
X Assignment Merger		□Yes ⊠No		4.5			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other				Þ	- 1.79 -1.79 		
Execution Date: <u>5/14; 5/22 and 5/28/02</u>				3	1		
				m	(5		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				c/: rei			
Will a decrease the being filled together with a pay confinction	a tha avaqutia	n data of the applica	tion in:	(-)	4,4 199		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ii, the executio	n date of the applica	IUOII IS.	garage a	्र		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S.S.N. 10/098,087		B. Patent No.(s)		<u> </u>			
.,				ANT ON			
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	····	6. Total number of	application	ons and pater	ıts invo	lved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		o. Total marrison of	арриович	one and paren		<u>.</u>	
•			D 0 44)	f 40.00			
Name: Gregory E. Croft		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41]	\$ 40. <u>00</u>			
West who Clark Worldwide Inc	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account.						
Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. 401 North Lake Street							
Neenah, Wisconsin 54956							
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0875						
Street Address: 401 North Lake Street		8. Deposit accoun	it number	. 11-0075			
City: Neenah State: Wisconsin Zip 54956					_		
'ON C _' G	T USE THIS S	PACE					
9. Statement and signature:							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int	formation is tru	e and correct and a	ny attach	ed copy is a t	rue co	by of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing in	M	001.					
original document.	/	C EST		5-29-0	12		
Gregory E. Croft	Sidnet	<u> </u>		D	ate		
Name of Person Signing Signature							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3							
Do not detach this portion							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

06/12/2002 LINUELLER 00000111 110875 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012968 FRAME: 0784

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

 Applicants:
 K. C. Liu et al.
 Docket No.:
 17,924

 Serial No.:
 10/098,037
 Group:
 Unknown

 Confirmation No:
 8555
 Examiner:
 Unknown

Filed: March 14, 2002

For: SOFT ABSORBENT TISSUE TREATED WITH A CHEMICAL COMPOSITION

Assignment - Joint Inventors

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

WHEREAS Kou-Chang Liu residing at 5500 Michaels Drive, Apt. 5, Appleton, WI 54914 and Amber Marie Fortune residing at 1512 Yorkshire Avenue, Kaukauna, WI 54130 and Geoffrey Fenn Carlow residing at 1841 Oxford Avenue, Neenah, WI 54956 and Timothy Dale Ferguson residing at 1916 North Birchwood Drive, Appleton, WI 54914 and Roger Edward Wendler, Jr. residing at W4919 Springhill Drive, Sherwood, WI 54169 and Heath David Van Wychen residing at 320 South John Street, Kimberly, WI 54136 and Daniel John VanderHeiden residing at 1351 Tuckaway Court, Menasha, WI 54952 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

SOFT ABSORBENT TISSUE TREATED WITH A CHEMICAL COMPOSITION

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignors of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patert and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 012968 FRAME: 0785

Kou-Chang Liu	Date:	May 28, 2002
Amber Marie Fortune	Date:	May 14, 2002
July Flore Carlow Geoffrey Fenn Carlow	Date:	May 14, 2002
Tirnothy Dale Forguson	Date:	May 14, 2002
Roger Edward Wendler, Jr.	Date:	May 22, 2002
Heath David Van Wychen	Date:	5/14/02
Daniel John Vanda Heist		5/14/02

RECORDED: 06/06/2002